

Connecticut State University System



RESOLUTION

honoring

JENNIFER RHODES

A MEMBER OF THE 1996-97 STUDENT ADVISORY BOARD to the BOARD OF TRUSTEES for the CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

June 13, 1997

- WHEREAS, the Student Advisory Board is designed to provide meaningful communication between the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System and the student bodies of Central, Eastern, southern and Western, and
- WHEREAS, The members of the Student Advisory Board for the 1996-97 year have provided to the Trustees valuable information and insight on matters of concern to the students and the university, and
- WHEREAS, Jennifer Rhodes has served with distinction on the Student Advisory Board during 1996-97 as a representative of the students of Southern Connecticut State University, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System commends Ms. Rhodes for her dedication to fellow students and to the university system, and thanks her for these contributions.

A Certified rue Copy:

Lawrence D. McHug Chairman

William J. C ibes, Ir. Chancellor